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May 24,2000

Mr. Robert Rowman, Owner
Robert Rowman Construction & Electdo Company
1401 South 22nd Street
Quincy, lllinois 62301

RE: NOTIGE OF FIRST VIOI'ATION
QulncY Park Distrtct
project: rmprovements at Weswlew Golf course/Build New Pro shop/Renovations Club House

lDdu case No.: 99-PWJF04-0285

Dear Mr. Rowman:

Thts letter ls formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor 0DoL) thgt . .^^-
Robert Rowman construction & Efectric c;p*y nas viotated tire lllinois Prevailing Wage Act (820

tLcs 1go/1 et. seq.) dct). rnis tetter constii it"" r Notice of First Violation and is issued by lDoL

pursuant to secgon 1'1; oi tne Act, anc tne'Frevailing wage Hearing Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. code 100'

The Department has determined that Robert Rowman construction & Electric company viofated the Act

ln regaiO to the above referenced proJeot by the following conduct:

The company violated section 3 of the Act by failing- t9 paYl!: prevailing. rate of wages of

Adams county to its workers. The oepartmefrt nas ieteimined that tne total emount of wages by which

workers were underpaid was $1,64g.27. This arnount represents the difference between actual wages

paid and the amounrilquii"o ,i,derthe Act. The assessed 20% statuatory penalty amounted to

$329.6s. The total 
"r-Jrnt "irussed 

agalnst the contractor on this proiect was 9'l'977'92'

lf the Department determines that a contractor or subcontractor has committed a second violation of the

Act within lwo (2) ve"i" Jiinu date of u r.rot-ice oi iir"t rnorafion, the contractor or subcontractorwill be

subject to a summary debarment for.a perioo ottwo (2) ye1p, during which time il will be unable to

perform work on 
"niprbri; 

;ork proJe{. ut;6a".;; of. Notice of second Viotation' the contractor or

subcontractor has the right ro request , r.,r.iing to-*ntgrlthe.viorations underryrng the Notices of First

and second violations, pursuant to section iii brtn" Act and the Prevailing Wage Hearing Procedures'

I rrearlng is NoT avait'abte solely upon Notice of Firs{ Violation'

SincerelY.

$!q*gm', {\-"}+i,
Robert M. HealeY
Director

Robert M. HealeY
Dlreclor
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